

Request for Proposals - Addendum No. 2

Original Issue Date: 9/30/2021

Changes to Request for Proposal

1.	MODIFY	II. Scope of Work – Task 3 – Section 3.1
----	--------	--

At each outfall, at least 3 grab samples shall be collected during a storm event. The first sample should be collected within the first hour of stormwater discharge. Samples may be analyzed with an in-situ turbidity probe or by an off-site laboratory. Each of the **6** samples (3 samples at 2 outfalls) must be analyzed individually, composite samples are not permitted.

Proposal Questions

Question #1

Task 1 States that three (3) Plan Implementation Inspections be complete within the 1st 90 days. Phase II of the project is not detailed in the provided schedule. Can you confirm Phase II will occur within the first 90 days to be included in this task?

Response

Plan Implementation Inspections are no longer required by CTDEEP. This requirement has been eliminated from the Proposal Form. Additional project close inspections have been added. See revised Proposal Form attached.

Question #2

The Fee Proposal Form (Page 2 of 2) for Task 2 indicates 93 inspections, but the note below states 101 Inspections consists of 86 weekly inspections (20 months x 4.3 weeks per year) plus 15 discharge event inspections. Shouldn't the total be 101 and not 93?

Response

Task 2 shall consist of 101 Inspections. Revised Proposal Form is attached

Question #3

CTDEEP no longer requires require stormwater monitoring based on the latest CTDEEP permit effective Jan 1st , 2021. Will the RFP and pricing sheet be revised to reflect this?

Response

Revised Proposal Form is attached. References to CTDEEP Storm Water Monitoring requirement references in the original RFP are hereby void